



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0160-0143 **Counties:** WILLINGTON
Letting Date: November 26, 2014 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 245 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: West Willington Rest Areas Septic System Rehabilitation

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) Paganelli Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020801	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0020902	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	109,647.00000	109,647.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0100072	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0101143	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0050	0177150	(1.000)	2,465,000.00000	2,465,000.00	2,905,000.00000	2,905,000.00	3,586,153.50000	3,586,153.50
	GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0202640	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	3,600.00
	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0070	0209001	4,408.000	2.00000	8,816.00	3.00000	13,224.00	4.00000	17,632.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0080	0212000	1,224.000	50.00000	61,200.00	37.50000	45,900.00	40.00000	48,960.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0090	0304002	735.000	50.00000	36,750.00	40.00000	29,400.00	60.00000	44,100.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0100	0406158	507.000	137.00000	69,459.00	150.00000	76,050.00	140.00000	70,980.00
	PMA S0.375	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) Paganelli Construction Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0406160 PMA S1 ton	1,014.000	130.00000 131,820.00	150.00000 152,100.00	140.00000 141,960.00		
0120	0406194 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1,643.000	4.00000 6,572.00	3.00000 4,929.00	4.00000 6,572.00		
0130	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	220.000	10.00000 2,200.00	13.64000 3,000.80	20.00000 4,400.00		
0140	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1,400.000	1.00000 1,400.00	1.00000 1,400.00	1.00000 1,400.00		
0150	0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	1,600.000	40.00000 64,000.00	30.00000 48,000.00	60.00000 96,000.00		
0160	0913068 TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	200.000	25.00000 5,000.00	11.00000 2,200.00	10.00000 2,000.00		
0170	0913976 TEMPORARY 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.000	1,500.00000 3,000.00	1,500.00000 3,000.00	1,500.00000 3,000.00		
0180	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	9.000	2,200.00000 19,800.00	1,000.00000 9,000.00	3,000.00000 27,000.00		
0190	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	25,000.00000 25,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	40,000.00000 40,000.00		
0200	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	1,200.000	1.00000 1,200.00	1.00000 1,200.00	2.00000 2,400.00		
0210	0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	75.000	80.00000 6,000.00	76.95000 5,771.25	90.00000 6,750.00		
0220	0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	8.000	100.00000 800.00	200.00000 1,600.00	150.00000 1,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) Paganelli Construction Corp.	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0230	0981100	75.000	45.00000	3,375.00	40.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	3,750.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0240	1130000	20.000	25.00000	500.00	395.00000	7,900.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0250	1131002	28.000	60.00000	1,680.00	995.00000	27,860.00	100.00000	2,800.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0260	1205207	20.000	15.00000	300.00	10.00000	200.00	50.00000	1,000.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0270	1206013	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0280	1208928	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	800.00	40.00000	800.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0290	1209124	1,500.000	0.25000	375.00	0.22000	330.00	0.25000	375.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0300	1210101	2,200.000	0.60000	1,320.00	0.55000	1,210.00	0.60000	1,320.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	1210103	1,525.000	0.70000	1,067.50	0.65000	991.25	0.70000	1,067.50
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0320	1210104	1,400.000	0.90000	1,260.00	0.89000	1,246.00	1.00000	1,400.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0330	1211001	2,900.000	1.10000	3,190.00	1.10000	3,190.00	1.20000	3,480.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0340	1212002	1,500.000	1.50000	2,250.00	1.50000	2,250.00	1.60000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mattern Construction Inc.		(2) Running Brook Farms, LLC		(3) Paganelli Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350 1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	400.000 s.f.	25.00000	10,000.00	8.00000	3,200.00	10.00000	4,000.00
0360 1807010 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	12.000 ea.	260.00000	3,120.00	300.00000	3,600.00	600.00000	7,200.00
0370 1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	6.000 ea.	260.00000	1,560.00	300.00000	1,800.00	600.00000	3,600.00
0380 1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	4.000 ea.	260.00000	1,040.00	300.00000	1,200.00	600.00000	2,400.00
0390 1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	12.000 ea.	260.00000	3,120.00	300.00000	3,600.00	600.00000	7,200.00
0400 1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	4.000 ea.	275.00000	1,100.00	300.00000	1,200.00	600.00000	2,400.00
0410 1806200 FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 1	200.000 hr	15.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00		
0420 1806200-02 FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 2	200.000 hr					20.00000	4,000.00
Section Totals:			\$2,985,774.50		\$3,774,999.30		\$4,218,800.00
Contract Totals			\$2,985,774.50		\$3,774,999.30		\$4,218,800.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Pondview Construction, Inc.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00		
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0020902	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0100072	(1.000)	395,150.00000	395,150.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0101143	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00		
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0050	0177150	(1.000)	3,200,000.00000	3,200,000.00	3,770,164.00000	3,770,164.00		
	GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0202640	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00		
	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0070	0209001	4,408.000	2.00000	8,816.00	1.00000	4,408.00		
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0080	0212000	1,224.000	38.00000	46,512.00	35.00000	42,840.00		
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0090	0304002	735.000	45.00000	33,075.00	38.00000	27,930.00		
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0100	0406158	507.000	137.00000	69,459.00	127.00000	64,389.00		
	PMA S0.375	ton						
0110	0406160	1,014.000	132.00000	133,848.00	119.00000	120,666.00		
	PMA S1	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Pondview Construction, Inc.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0406194	1,643.000	12.00000	19,716.00	2.00000	3,286.00		
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0130	0406236	220.000	8.00000	1,760.00	6.00000	1,320.00		
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0140	0406999	1,400.000	1.00000	1,400.00	1.00000	1,400.00		
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0150	0822001	1,600.000	50.00000	80,000.00	45.00000	72,000.00		
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0160	0913068	200.000	9.78000	1,956.00	18.00000	3,600.00		
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0170	0913976	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00		
	TEMPORARY 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	0969062	9.000	3,000.00000	27,000.00	2,000.00000	18,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0190	0971001	(1.000)	56,000.00000	56,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0200	0976002	1,200.000	0.97000	1,164.00	5.00000	6,000.00		
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0210	0978002	75.000	85.00000	6,375.00	50.00000	3,750.00		
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0220	0979003	8.000	125.00000	1,000.00	120.00000	960.00		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0230	0981100	75.000	45.00000	3,375.00	40.00000	3,000.00		
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Pondview Construction, Inc.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	1130000	20.000	65.00000	1,300.00	40.00000	800.00		
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
0250	1131002	28.000	60.00000	1,680.00	55.00000	1,540.00		
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0260	1205207	20.000	15.00000	300.00	13.00000	260.00		
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
0270	1206013	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING		LS						
0280	1208928	20.000	45.00000	900.00	55.00000	1,100.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
0290	1209124	1,500.000	0.25000	375.00	0.22000	330.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0300	1210101	2,200.000	0.60000	1,320.00	0.55000	1,210.00		
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0310	1210103	1,525.000	0.70000	1,067.50	0.65000	991.25		
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0320	1210104	1,400.000	0.95000	1,330.00	0.89000	1,246.00		
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0330	1211001	2,900.000	1.25000	3,625.00	1.10000	3,190.00		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0340	1212002	1,500.000	1.50000	2,250.00	1.50000	2,250.00		
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0350	1220013	400.000	26.00000	10,400.00	19.00000	7,600.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Pondview Construction, Inc.		(5) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360	1807010	12.000	300.00000	3,600.00	280.00000	3,360.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
0370	1807011	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	280.00000	1,680.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
0380	1807012	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	280.00000	1,120.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
0390	1807013	12.000	300.00000	3,600.00	280.00000	3,360.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
0400	1807014	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	280.00000	1,120.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
0410	1806200	200.000	60.00000	12,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00		
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							
0420	1806200-02	200.000						
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	2							
Section Totals:				\$4,299,053.50		\$4,432,370.25		
Contract Totals				\$4,299,053.50		\$4,432,370.25		
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								